

#### भारतीय सर्वेक्षण विभाग SURVEY OF INDIA



टेलिफैक्स +91-135-2744064, 2743331 Telefax

वेबसाईट www.surveyofindia.gov.in Website

sgo.soi@gov.in ई-मेल

E-Mail sgo.technical.soi@gov.in



भारत के महासर्वेक्षक का कार्यालय Office of the Surveyor General of India हाथीबड्कला एस्टेट, डाक बक्स सं. 37 Hathibarkala Estate, Post Box No. 37 देहरादून - 248 001 (उत्तराखण्ड), भारत DEHRADUN - 248 001 (UTTARAKHAND), INDIA

## OFFICE ORDER No. T- 262 /1147-Project (NAKSHA)/DoLR/ 25490 Dt 10th Feb, 2025.

### **NAKSHA Project**

### SGO's Order No. 4

# CONSTITUTION OF PROJECT MONITORING UNIT (PMU) at SGO UNDER NAKSHA **PROJECT** – Reg.

A Project Monitoring Unit at Surveyor General's Office [PMU (SGO)] is hereby constituted comprising of the following officers to review and monitor the progress of all aspects of NAKSHA Project for 2D/3D Mapping of Urban Towns/ULBs under NAKSHA Project:

- 1. Surveyor General of India - Chairman 2. Additional Surveyor General (P&C), S.G.O - Member 3. Additional Surveyor General, GRF&GDED, Dehradun - Member
- 4. Additional Surveyor General, NIGST, Hyderabad
- 5. Director, Administration & Finance (DAF), S.G.O
- 6. Deputy Surveyor General (Tech), SGO
- 7. Representative of DoLR, MoRD (not below the rank of Director)
- 8. Superintending Surveyor & Nodal officer (NAKSHA), S.G.O

The Terms of Reference (ToR) of the PMU (SGO) will be as follows:

- 1. PMU (SGO) will review/ decide on Technical, Administrative and Financial aspects of NAKSHA project implementation by SOI.
- 2. To decide on the matters recommended by the Technical Committee and Zonal PMUs constituted vide SGO's NAKSHA Project Order No 5 & 6 respectively.
- 3. Monitoring of Physical progress.
- 4. Monitoring of Financial progress.
- 5. To deicide on matters relating to finance, budget, accounting, expenditure management, establishment matters etc during execution of project work.
- 6. Resolve Technical, administrative & financial issues/ matters raised by Addl SG of Zones, Dircetors of GDs, Wing Incharges, or by Contractors.

- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member

- 7. Whenever required, other members of Zonal PMU/ GDs/ Wings/ Technical Committee/ TC and vendor can be invited for the meeting with the approval of Chairman.
- 8. Any other matter with the approval of the Chairman.

PMU (SGO) comes into force with the issue of this order.

This is issued with the approval of Surveyor General of India.

# (Misal Roshan Srivastava)

Superintending Surveyor, for Surveyor General of India Email: sgo.technical.soi@gov.in Tel. Phone No (O): 0135-2747051-58 Ext. 5038

#### **Distribution to:**

- 1. Surveyor General of India 2. Additional Surveyor General (P&C), SGO - Member
- 3. Additional Surveyor General, GRF&GDED, Dehradun
- 4. Additional Surveyor General, NIGST, Hyderabad
- 5. Director, Adminisrtation & Finance (DAF), SGO
- 6. Deputy Surveyor General (Tech), SGO
- 7. Representative of DoLR, MoRD (of Director or above rank)
- 8. Superintending Surveyor & Nodal officer (NAKSHA), SGO

## Copy to:

- The Secretary, Department of Science and Technology, New Delhi for information, i) please. (Kind Attn: Shri Sanjay Kumar, Director SMP, DST)
- ii) The Secretary, Department of Land Resources, G Wing, NBO Building, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi for information with the request to nominate an officier (of Director or above rank) for the subject PMU (SGO) of SOI, please. (Kind Attn: Shri Kunal Satyarthi, JS, DoLR).
- All Zonal Addl. SG's for information, please. iii)
- iv) All Directors of Geospatial Directorates for information, please.
- All Wing In-Charges for information, please. V)
- Sr. PS to SGI for information please. vi)
- vii) I/c Web Admn. to host on SOI website please.
- viii) Guard file (NAKSHA Project).

- Chairman
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member